appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

P. L. MORTLOCK, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: Hensley Mortlock, Solicitors, P.O. Box 13-480, Christchurch whose address for service is at the offices of its agents Scholefield Cockroft Lloyd at 58 Don Street, Invercardill.

Note: Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post, to the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 5 kilometres of the office of the High Court at Invercargill, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 4th day of May 1988.

co3001

M. No. M176/88

In the High Court of New Zealand, Auckland Registry

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of **South Seas Brokerage Limited**, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland:

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 15th day of February 1988, presented to the said Court by ANZ Banking Group (New Zealand) Limited; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting on the 13th day of April 1988 at 11 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

G. H. SKEATES, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: The office of G. H. Skeates, Solicitor, Suite 1B/163, Stoddard Road, Mount Roskill (P.O. Box 27-240 Mount Roskill), Auckland 4.

Note: Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post, to the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 5 kilometres of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 12th day of April 1988.

co3003

M. No. 253/88

In the High Court of New Zealand, Auckland Registry

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of **Tatau Te Iwi Trust**, a duly incorporated and registered trust having its registered office at 23 Stonedon Drive, East Tamaki:

Advertisement of Petition

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 3rd day of March 1988, presented to the said Court by CFC Finance

Limited, formerly known as F & P Finance Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland and carrying on the business of financier; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 27th day of April 1988 at 11 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

G. BOGIATTO, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: The offices of Grove Darlow & Partners, Solicitors, Third Floor, Guardian Assurance Building, corner Queen and Darby Streets, Auckland 1.

Note: Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post, to the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 5 kilometres of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 26th day of April 1988.

co2929

M. No. 170/88

In the High Court of New Zealand, Auckland Registry

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of **Mowar Enterprises Limited**, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland as retailer:

Advertisement of Petition

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 12th day of February 1988, presented to the said Court by National Australia Bank (NZ) Limited formerly Broadbank Corporation Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland and carrying on the business of financier; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 13th day of April 1988 at 11 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

G. BOGIATTO, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service The offices of Grove Darlow & Partners, Solicitors, Third Floor, Guardian Assurance Building, corner Queen and Darby Streets, Auckland 1.

Note: Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post, to the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 5 kilometres of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 12th day of April 1988.

co2845